
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 92 by Representative Marino

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 15, after "(2)(a)" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the
3 beginning of line 16 delete "Paragraph, compensation" and insert "Compensation"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 17, after "of" and before "thousand" change "twenty-five" to "forty"6 AMENDMENT NO. 37 On page 1, line 18, after "of" and before "thousand" change "two hundred fifty" to "four
8 hundred"9 AMENDMENT NO. 410 On page 1, line 19, after "of" and before "thousand" change "twenty-five" to "forty"11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 2, line 1, after "(b)" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete lines
13 2 and 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:14 "Any petitioner who has not previously been awarded compensation pursuant
15 to the provisions of this Section who files a petition seeking compensation on or after
16 July 1, 2021, has the option to receive a lump sum payment in the amount of two
17 hundred fifty thousand dollars in lieu of receiving forty thousand dollars annually."18 AMENDMENT NO. 619 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, delete "Subparagraph(H)(2)(b)" and insert in lieu
20 thereof "Subparagraph(H)(2)(a)"21 AMENDMENT NO. 722 On page 2, line 12, after "Subsection" and before "shall" delete the comma "," and delete
23 "Paragraph(H)(2)(b) of this Section, or both,"24 AMENDMENT NO. 825 On page 2, line 13, after "of" and before "thousand" change "fifty" to "forty"